

February 2, 2016

Proposed Amendment to By-Laws replacing "husband and wife" with "spouses"

This amendment to the By-Laws would replace the term "husband and wife" with "spouses" where appropriate. Specifically, the By-Laws would be amended as follows:

- In Article I, Section 4, replace "husband and wife" with "spouses"
- In Article II, Section 2, replace "a husband and wife" with "spouses"
- In Article II, Section 5, replace "a husband and wife" with "spouses"
- In Article II, Section 6, replace "A husband and wife" with "Spouses"
- In Article II, Section 7, replace "A husband and wife" with "Spouses"